Rolo390C

%5

3%

3
ro

FIG.1 Handle and controls

NO ART NAME Qry
1 U536-00105 Bolt - M6*12 10
2 U536-00175 PBpeed regulating handle base 1
3 U536-00176 Bolt - M6*55 1
4 U536-00177 Speed regulating handle 1
5 U536-00178 Handle ball - M8 4
6 U455-00013 Lock nut - M6 3
7 U536-00179 Armature spring 1
8 US36-00180 Sleeve, Speed regulating 1

handle
9 U536-00181 Split pin - ©2*16 5

10 U506-00049 Flat washer - @5 11
11 U536-00182 Bolt - M5*16 1
12 U537-00111 Lock nut - M10 2
13 U455-00029 Flat washer - M10 1
14 UR760-00164 Straight-through pressure 1

filling cup

15 U455-00006 Lock nut - M5 6
16 U536-00183 Base, shift handle 1
17 U536-00184 Gearshift turntable 1
18 U536-00185 Spring, shift handle 1
19 U536-00186 Spring washer 1
20 U536-00187 Shift handle 1
21 UG700-00100 Big flat washer - 10 1
22 U536-00188 | Walking clutch handle base 1




Rolo390C

23 U536-00189 Walking clutch spring 1
24 U536-00190 | Nylon sleeve, locking block 2
25 U536-00191 Walking clutch lock bolck 1
26 U536-00192 Walking clutch handle 1
27 U536-00193 VE shock absorber 2
28 U536-00194 Blade clutch handle 1
29 U536-00195 Blade clutch lock block 1
30 U536-00196 Blade clutch spring 1
31 U536-00197 Blade clutch handle base 1
32 U537-00109 Circlip - 28 2
33 U536-00198 Bearing 5
34 U455-00077 Circlip - @12 3
35 U536-00199 Nylon sleeve, link rod 2
36 U536-00200 Link rod 1
37 U536-00201 OPC handle 1
38 U536-00202 Fixing base, link rod 1
39 U536-00203 Drive wheel clutch cable 2
40 U536-00204 Height regulating cable 2
41 U536-00205 Spring 2
42 U536-00097 Cable core 2
43 U536-00206 Speed regulating cable 1
44 U536-00207 Shift cable 2
45 U536-00208 Walking clutch cable 1
46 U536-00209 Swing blade clutch cable 1
47 UR200-00058 Bolt - M8*20 4
48 U455-00061 Flat washer - @8 6
49 U455-00007 Locking nut - M8 6
50 U536-00210 Control panel 1
51 U536-00211 Big handle shield 1
52 U536-00212 Nut - M8 2
53 U536-00213 Cable limit hook 2
54 U536-00214 Big handle 1
55 U536-00215 Start switch 1
56 U536-00216 Throttle cable 1
57 U536-00144 Big handle sheath 2
58 U536-00217 Pin - ¢5*20 2
59 U536-00218 Drive clutch handle 2
60 U536-00219 Screw - M5*35 5
61 U536-00148 Rotary handle 2
62 U536-00220 Return spring, shift handle 1
63 U536-00221 OPC return spring 1




Rolo390C

FIG.2 Main Body

NO ART NAME Qry
1 U536-00222 Protective plate 1
2 U456-00020 Bolt - M6*18 23
3 U455-00054 Flat washer - @6 4
4 U455-00013 Lock nut - M6 23
5 U536-00223 Square tube plug - 30*30 1
6 U536-00224 Support rod 1
7 U536-00225 Pin - ¢6.3*50 1
8 U536-00226 Chassis 1
9 U536-00227 | Front chain mounting plate 2
10 U536-00228 Fixed knife 1
11 U536-00229 Front chain bolt 2
12 U536-00230 | Front chain extension plate 1
13 U455-00009 Bolt - M6*12 12
14 U536-00231 Front cover 1
15 U536-00232 PBase plate of blade roll shielq 1
16 U536-00233 Belt removal plate 1
17 U536-00234 Fixed plate for tensioner 1
18 U537-00060 Bolt- M8*20 12
19 UAES55-00056 | Nylon bush for rear wheel 2

20 U537-00082 Rubber retainer - ¢12*7 1

21 U536-00235 | Tensioner spring, blade roll 1

22 UT160-00087 Spring 2 1

23 U536-00236 Tensioner arm 1




Rolo390C

24 U536-00237 Bearing 2
25 U536-00238 Tensioner bush 1
26 U536-00239 Tensioner 1
27 U536-00240 Pulley gasket 1
28 U455-00053 Spring washer - @8 2
29 U536-00241 Blade roll belt 2
32 U536-00242 Belt limit adjusting rod 1
33 U536-00212 Nut - M8 2
34 U536-00243 Rear chain 54
35 U536-00244 Circlip - @16 1
36 U536-00245 Belt cover 1
37 U536-00246 Rear cover 1
38 U536-00156 Step bolt 1
39 UR200-00074 Flat washer - ¢12 2
40 U536-00247 Rotating seat 1
41 U536-00248 Rotation limit plate 1
42 U536-00249 Limit washer - ¢60 1
43 U536-00124 Round nut - M60 1
44 U537-00111 Lock nut - M10 1
45 U536-00250 Transmission belt 1
46 U058-00081 Sliding bearing 2
47 U536-00251 Walking tensioner arm 1
48 UR760-00157 Big flat washer - ¢16 1
49 U536-00252 Walking tensioner 1
50 U536-00253 Bearing 2
51 U536-00254 Circlip - 28 1
52 U536-00255 |Walking clutch return spring 1
53 U536-00256 Spring washer - @6 1
54 U455-00007 Lock nut - M8 4
55 U536-00257 Right protective plate 1
56 U536-00258 Left protective plate 1
57 U536-00259 | Nylon bush for brake shaft 2
58 U536-00260 Brake arm 1
59 U536-00261 Brake block 1
60 U536-00262 | Brake block pressure plate 1
61 U536-00263 Bolt - M5*18 2
62 UT160-00002 Bolt - M8*40 1
63 U536-00264 Gasket, brake arm 1
64 U536-00221 Opc return spring 1




Rolo390C

FIG.3 Blade roll part

NO ART NAME Qry
1 UG700-00101 Bolt - M10*40 8
2 U536-00265 Spring washer - ¢10 8
3 U455-00029 Flat washer - 10 8
4 U536-00266 Bearing shield 1
5 U536-00174 Blade 38
6 U537-00111 Lock nut - M10 19
7 U536-00267 Blade bolt 19
8 U536-00268 Blade roll 1
9 U536-00269 | Mounting disc for blade roll 2
10 U536-00270 Bearing 2
11 U536-00271 Blade roll pulley 1
12 US270-00251 Key - 830 1




Rolo390C

FIG.4 Front wheel bracket

NO ART NAME Qry
1 U536-00272 Universal wheel gasket 2
2 U536-00273 Copper sleeve 4
3 U536-00274 Front wheel bracket 1
4 UR760-00164 Straight-.through pressure 5

filling cup - M6
5 U536-00275 Bearing protective sleeve 2
6 U536-00276 Bearing 2
7 U536-00277 Universal wheel frame 2
8 U536-00278 Bolt - M12*95 2
9 UR200-00074 Flat washer - 12 6

10 U536-00279 Front universal wheel 2
11 U536-00155 Lock nut - M12 2
12 US270-00106 Key - 8*40 1
13 U536-00280 Bolt - M12*50 2
14 UR200-00075 Spring washer - ¢12 2
15 UAES55-00056 Nylon bush for rear wheel 2
16 U536-00281 Bush for front wheel bracket 2
17 U536-00083 Lock nut - M10 1
18 U455-00029 Flat washer - $10 2
19 U536-00282 Fixed rod 1

20 US270-00188 Bolt - M10*55 1

21 U536-00283 Rocker screw 1




Rolo390C

22 UG700-00157 Nylon bush 2
23 UG806-00027 Pin - 5 1
24 U536-00284 Rocker 1
25 UG700-00022 Nut - M8 1
26 U536-00285 Rocker handle 1
27 U536-00286 Screw - M8*95 1
28 U455-00061 Flat washer - @8 10
29 U455-00053 Spring washer - ¢8 12
30 U537-00060 Bolt - M8*20 12
31 U536-00087 Bearing 4
32 UT160-00052 Circlip - @47 2
33 U536-00287 Drive shaft sleeve 1
34 U536-00288 Slope pointer 1
35 U536-00105 Bolt - M6*12 7
36 U536-00289 Drive shaft 1
37 U536-00271 Pulley for blade roll 1
38 U536-00290 Key - 8*30 1
39 U536-00291 Fixed base 1
40 U536-00292 Drive pulley 1
41 U536-00293 Bolt - M6*12 1
42 U536-00129 Lock nut - M6 2
43 U536-00294 Front wheel locking tab 2
44 U536-00295 | Locking tongue pressing block 2
45 U536-00296 Shadoof 1




Rolo390C

FIG.5 Engine part

NO ART NAME Qry
1 U536-00297 Engine belt 1
2 U536-00298 Engine belt cover 1
3 U536-00105 Bolt - M6*12 8
4 U536-00299 Wheel 2

4.3 U537-00111 Lock nut - M10 18

4.4 U455-00029 Flat washer - ¢10 36

4.5 UR200-00067 Bolt - M10*20 18
5 U536-00300 Transmission pulley 1
6 U536-00301 Key 1
7 U536-00302 Transmission fixed bracket 1
8 U536-00129 Lock nut - M6 4
9 U536-00303 Transmission assembly 1
10 U536-00304 Engine right support 1
11 U536-00305 Engine left support 1
12 UR200-00074 Flat washer - 912 4
13 UR200-00075 Spring washer - ¢12 4
14 US270-00013 Bolt - M12*30 4
15 U455-00061 Flat washer - @8 12
16 U455-00053 Spring washer - @8 12
17 U537-00060 Bolt - M8*20 12
18 U536-00306 Transmission shield 1
19 U536-00307 Bolt - M10*45 6
20 UG700-00100 Big flat washer - ¢10 16
21 U536-00083 Lock nut - M10 8
22 U536-00308 Engine 1




Rolo390C

23 U536-00309 Bolt - M10*25 4
24 U536-00310 Engine rear base 2
25 U536-00311 Diagonal bracing 1
26 UG806-00061 Nut - M10 2
27 U536-00312 Air filter cover 1
28 U536-00313 Air filter dust box 1
29 U536-00314 Air filter screen 1
30 U536-00315 Clamp 1
31 U536-00316 Engine throttle spring 1
32 U536-00317 Engine pulley 1
33 U536-00318 Key 1
34 U536-00240 Engine gasket 1
35 U536-00319 Engine front base 1
36 U536-00320 Engine bottom plate 1
37 U536-00321 Muffler shield 1
38 UG700-00116 Screw - M6*20 4
39 U536-00322 Air Inlet 1
40 Uv180-00013 Bolt - M6*40 1
41 UG700-00132 Nut - M6 1
42 U536-00323 Wing nut - M6 1




	Лист1

